

Owner: Hazelton Construction Co. Jamestown, North Dakota Surveyor: A.J. Lee Jamestown, North Dakota

HAZELTON'S ADDITION SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC. 31, T140N, R63W JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA

222481

STATE OF NORTH DARDTA, SS.
STUTSMAN COUNTY,
I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office.

at To'clock A.M. and was duly recorded Lours Bray Engister of Deeds By Deputy

59

## (59)

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, A. J. Lee, a Registered Professional Engineer, Hereby Certify that this plat is a true and correct representation of Hazelton's Addition to Jamestown, North Dakota, as surveyed and platted by me in accordance with the statues of the State of North Dakota and ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, in such case made and provided; a description of said Hazelton's Addition is given below in the proprietors certificate.

At the time of surjeying and laying out of said addition the proprietors caused to be planted iron stakes tied to existing concrete monuments conforming to the ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, and the Statutes of the State of North Dakota covering the same as shown on the annexed plat.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th day of March 1954.

Registered Professional Engineer

PROFESSIONAL

TOPIN DAKOLA

State of North Dakota County of Stutsman

On this 10th day of March, 1954, before me personally appeared A. J. Lee, known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public for the County of Stutsman
State of North Dakota
My Commission expires 10-8-55

## PROPRIETOR'S CERTIFICATE

Know All Men By These Presents: That the Hazelton Construction Company of Jamestown, North Dakota, being the owners and proprietors of a tract of land in the NW of Section 31, Township 140 North, Range 63 West, more particularly described as beginning at a point 1530 feet south along the section line from the northwest corner of the NW of said Section 31, thence east at a 90° angle to the section line a distance of 225.67 feet to the right-of-way line of the Midland Continental Railroad, thence southeasterly along the Midland Continental Railroad a distance of 435.02 feet, thence west a distance of 497.00 feet to the section line on the west side of the NW of said Section 31, thence north along the section line a distance of 340 feet to the point of beginning, have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as Lots 1 through 6 of Hazelton's Addition to the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, and do hereby donate and dedicate to public use those portions of streets shown therein.

In Witness Whereof we have hereunto set our hands this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1954.

HAZELTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Ty. B. J. Hazelton

Attest: W. N. Hazellon Sooretary-treasurer

State of North Dakota County of Stuteman

On this | D day of March, 1954, before me personally appeared Earl J. Hazelton and Warren W. Hazelton, known to me to be the same persons described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed The same in their official expecition.

Notary Public for the County of Stutsmen State of North Dakota

My commission expires 6-15-55

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

City of Jamestown State of North Daketa

Dated: 6/11/54

Attest: Thursday
Gity Auditor

9. 9. FEter

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

City of Jamestown State of North Dakota

By resolution duly passed by the City Council of Jamestown, North Dakota, on the 24 day of June, 1954, the attached plat of Hazelton's Addition to the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, was duly approved and accepted and the plat ordered filed in the office of the Register of Deeds of Stutsman County, copy of same to be filed in the office of the City Auditor and City Engineer.

Dated: 6/24/54

Attest: City Auditor

W. F. Shark.

APPROVED: City Engineer

69)